### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Atlas Copco Robbins Inc.	06/10/1998

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Robbins TBM, Inc.	
Street Address:	5866 S. 194th St.	
City:	Kent	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98032	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5012878
Patent Number:	5192115
Patent Number:	5370194
Patent Number:	5664606
Patent Number:	5649745

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)515-1650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2165151660

Email: hlarse@frantzward.com

Correspondent Name: Hans L. Larsen

Address Line 1: 127 Public Square, 2500 Key Tower

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Hans L. Larsen

Total Attachments: 3

501296031

source=Robbins Change of Name#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0061 source=Robbins Change of Name#page2.tif source=Robbins Change of Name#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0062



Secretary of State

I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

ATLAS COPCO ROBBINS INC.

Changing name to ROBBINS TBM, INC.

as filed in this office on June 10, 1998.

Date: September 8, 2010

STATE ON WASHING THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State







# STATE of WASHINGTON



# SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPH MUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

to

## ATLAS COPCO ROBBINS INC.

a Washington Profit corporation. Articles of Amendment were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Changing name to ROBBINS TBM, INC.

UBI Number: 578 043 796

Date: June 10, 1998



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital



Ralph Munro, Secretapy of States 1 \_ S

1998 3344 (

0919 001

-007

PATÉNT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0064

06/10/1998 - 120423 \$70.00 on 06/10/1998 06/09/1998 - 10718 Check -

State of Washington Corporation Division Office of the Secretary of State

## Articles of Amendment

JUN 1 0 1998

RALPH MUNRO SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington business corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submits the following amendment to the corporation's Articles of Incorporation.

- The present name of the corporation is Atlas Copco Robbins Inc. (UBI # C-578043796) 1.
- The text of the amendment is as follows: 2.

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended to read:

"Article I-Name The name of the corporation is Robbins TBM, Inc."

- The amendment does not relate to exchange, reclassification or cancellation of any shares 3. of stock.
- 4. The date of the adoption of the amendment was June 9, 1998.
- 5. The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors and duly approved shareholder action.
- These Articles of Amendment are to be effective June 15, 1998. 6.

Dated: June 9, 1998

Treasurer and Assistant Secretary

1998 0919 

> PATENT REEL: 025017 FRAME: 0065

**RECORDED: 09/20/2010**